

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.11313/2019

AMVIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA
THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181714/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 181716/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 03-09-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person
(not connected)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one connected through Video-Conferencing facility.

It is reported by the Registry that the Petitioner-in-person has sent a letter for early disposal of the Writ Petition. He has also expressed his inability to invest in an android mobile for arguing his case in-person through video-conferencing facility.

Let a copy of the letter addressed to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India dated 19.07.2021, addressed by Mr. Amvika Prasad be placed before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee. The

Member Secretary of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee may contact the petitioner-in-person, if necessary, through Bihar State Legal Authority as the petitioner appears to be from the State of Bihar, to enable him to pursue this matter.

The applicant may be permitted to use the Video-conferencing facility maintained by any District Legal Service in the State of Bihar.

The application for condonation of delay in refiling be considered thereafter.

Matter be listed after five weeks.

The Registry to furnish a report on the next date of hearing as regards steps taken in pursuance of this order and the result thereof.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER