

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 181714/2019, in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11313/2019

AMVIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL &
ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.181714/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

IA No. 181714/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS

IA No. 181716/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 25-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 181714 of 2019

Delay of 214 days in refiling of the petition is condoned.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)