

ITEM NO.12 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11313/2019

AMVIKA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA THROUGH  
ITS REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.181714/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE  
DEFECTS TO BE LIST BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

IA No. 181714/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING  
THE DEFECTS

IA No. 181716/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 13-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

No one appeared despite the matter being called out twice. In  
the interest of justice, list the matter again after two weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)